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LOK SABHA

Monday, August 1, 1977/Srarana 10,
1899 (Saka)

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock

[ M k . Speaker in the Chair]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

MR. SPEAKER: Questions.

SHRI K. MALLANNA: Before you take up question' ,̂ I want to make a submission.

MR. SPEAKER; After the Question
Hour.

SHRI K. MALLANNA: This relates to question, I put the que.stion in English: the answer is in Hindi.
How can I correct it?

MR. SPEAKER: You can meet me in my Chamber.

PROF. P. G. MAVALANKAR: My question i.<; No. 720 and I do not think it will be reached. But if you see the title given to the question and the question given under that title, they are different because what I asked had been removed from the main question.

MR. SPEAKER- It is desirable that you meet me in my chamber and discuss it: I shall get it corrected.
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MR. SPEAKER: Please come and meet me in my Chamber.
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“*SHRI G. S. REDDI: May I hnow from the hon. Minister whether the amount allotted for the repairs and maintenance of these caves is not suflRcient and whether he 1* going to allot more funds for the preservation of these ancient raonuments?

DR. PRATAi> CHANDRA CHUN-DER: Actually this year more funds have been' allotted for Ajanta; for annual repairs we have provided one lakh of rupees and for special repairs
Rs. 2,63,500. This should be compared with last year’s figures which were Rs. 1,02,000 and Rs. 1,55,000 respectively.

Similarly for Ellora, this year there is a provision for Rs. 1,50,000 as against the actual expenditure of Rs. 1,02,000 for the annual repairs and as for special repairs, the allotment is almost the same for Ellora—a little more, about Rs. 23,000 more.
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SHRI A. R. BADRINARAYAN: Has the Government not an estimate prepared for the comprehensive requirements of the repairs to these various iincient monuments?

DR. PRATAP CHANDRA CHUN-
DER: That is a very wide question.

SHRI SONU SINGH PATIL: I
would like to know from the hon.
Minister whether it is a fact that the PaintingB which are there in the Ajanta cave are not brought to the original level and the repairs, etc. are much more snb-ttandard and not to the original level.

DR. PRATAP CHANDRA CHUN-
DER: It is very difficult to say what is meant by original level because we are in the 20th century. Even then, I can say that these three experts whom I have already named, have checked the type of repairs that are being done and have approved of it.

Sale of Jaata FUtg

+
•707. SHRIMATI PARVATHI

KRISHNAN:
SHRI SUKHDEO PRASAD

VERMA:

Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE­
HABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to the fact that the D.D.A. has sold Janta flats to the allottees for three times more than the original price;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) Government’s opinion thereon?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE­
HABILITATION (SHRI SIRANDAR
BAKHT): (a) The Delhi Development Authority has reported that no such complaint has been received.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

SimiM ATI PARVATHI KRISH-NAN: Sir, is it not a fact that the Welfare Association of those who are occupying the DDA flats in Prasad Nagar have brought to the notice of the Government through the press—
may be, i am not sure whether it has gone to the Government because the Minister at that time was not well;
so, perhaps, his department has just put all the flies on his table—the fact that these particular DDA flats which the Central PWD valued at about Ra.

